

		ORIGINAL DATE LAST CHANGE MADE BY APPROVED BY APPROVAL DATE	10-apr-20 --- A.Matchett R Spear 11-apr-20	VERSION 1			
<b>PRODUCT</b>							
ARTICLE NAME	IQF Half Shell King Scallops (4,25kg Net Weight)	FACTORY APPROVAL NUMBER	UK ND 006 EC				
SCIENTIFIC NAME	Pecten Maximus						
ORIGIN	UK						
Fao Zone	27, SUB SECTION VIIe (Western English Channel)						
FISHING GEAR	DREDGE						
<b>STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS</b>							
SHELF LIFE	24 MONTHS						
TEMPERATURE	-18 °C OR BELOW						
<b>INGREDIENTS (for label, indecreasing order mentioning E-numbers)</b>							
Ingredients	KING SCALLOPS (MOLLUSC), E450, E451						
Language on the packaging	ITALIAN						
<b>PRODUCER</b>							
BUSINESS ADDRESS	COOMBE FISHERIES LIMITED RIVERSIDE ROAD POTTINGTON BUSINESS PARK BARNSTAPLE DEVON UK EX31 1QN	FACTORY ADDRESS (if different)	AS PER BUSINESS ADDRESS				
CONTACT	J.SPEAR						
TEL	01271 373273						
FAX	01271 379315						
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:james.spear@coombefish.co.uk">james.spear@coombefish.co.uk</a>						
<b>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (typical per 100g Finished Product) Allowed deviation of nutritional information according to EU and/or country</b>							
Energy : KJ/Kcal	504/119	ALLERGEN	Y/N	ALLERGEN	Y/N	CROSS CONTAMINATION	
Fats	1.4g	Cereal (gluten)	N	Milk/Lactose	N	N	N
of which saturates	0.4g	Crustaceans	N	Nuts	N	N	N
Carbohydrates	3.4g	Egg	N	Celery	N	N	N
of which sugars	0.0g	Fish	N	Mustard	N	Possible	N
(Fibre)	0.0g	Peanuts	N	Sesame Seeds	N	N	N
Protein	23.2g	Soybeans	N	S02>10mg/KG	N	N	N
Salt	0.45g	Molluscs	Y	Lupine	N	N	N
(Vitamins)	40mg						
(Mineral salts)	410mg						
<b>CHARACTERISTICS</b>							
<b>ORGANOLEPTIC &amp; PHYSICAL</b>							
Appearance	Round neat with roe in a cleaned, curved scallop shell						
Colour	Meat - Creamy white to light beige, Roe - Orange to pink						
Texture	Firm						
Odour	Seawater						
Taste	Typical, clean, light						
Wrapping	Ice as glaze						
Packaging Style	In food contact bags within cardboard carton						
Net Weight without glaze	4,25 kg						
Conservation	Keep deep frozen at -18 deg C or below						
Individual Unit Weight / Count	65g/Piece						
<b>MANUFACTURING PROCESS</b>							
HACCP TYPE	Full						
HACCP DOCUMENT	Yes						
GMO STATUS	This product is GM free and is not concerned by EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003						
IONISATION	This product does not contain ionised ingredients						
RESIDUES STATUS	This product conforms to EU laws concerning dioxine, heavy metals and PCB's						

14.04.20  
 NETTUNO ALIMENTARI S.p.A.  
